Office of the Legislative Clerk

Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building

607 687 8240 ⊕ 607 687 8232 ♀ www.TiogaCountyNY.gov Cathy Haskell Legislative Clerk Amy Eiklor Deputy Legislative Clerk

October 19, 2022

Dear Legislator:

The Eleventh Regular Meeting of 2022 will be held at 12:00 P.M., Tuesday, November 15, 2022, in the Edward D. Hubbard Auditorium of the Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building at 56 Main Street, Owego, New York 13827.

## The 2023 Tentative Budget Hearing will be held on November 15<sup>th</sup> at <u>10:00 a.m.</u> in the Hubbard Auditorium.

All Committee Meetings and Legislative Worksessions will be held in the Legislative Conference Room of the Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building at 56 Main Street, Owego, NY 13827.

Individuals requiring any accommodation or auxiliary aid may contact the Legislative Office at (607) 687-8240. With advance notice, necessary auxiliary aids will be provided at no cost to the person requesting assistance.

Very truly yours,

Rathy Haskee

Cathy Haskell Legislative Clerk Tioga County Legislature



56 Main Street Owego, NY 13827

TIOGA COUNTY, NEW YORK

Office of the Legislative Clerk

Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building 56 Main Street Owego, NY 13827



## DATE CHANGE

\*Due to the Thanksgiving Holiday, 2<sup>nd</sup> November Worksession was moved to Tuesday, November 22<sup>nd</sup> at 10:00 a.m.\*

